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PHOSPHORIC ACID

Vinipul Chemicals Pvt. Ltd.
VINIPUL Taloja MIDC, Dist - Raigad, Maharashtra - 410208

SPECIFICATION

Appearance

Identification

Purity

Content of Chlorine (Cl-)

Content of Sulphate (SO4-2)

Content of Iron (Fe)

Content of Heavy Metal (as Pb)

Content of Arsenic (As)

Content of Fluoride (F)

Content of Nitrates

Volatile acids (as Acetic acid)

Content of H3PO3

Packing

Clear solution colorless

Conform to Standard

85 % min

0.0005% max

0.003% max

0.0005% max

0.0001% max

0.0001% max

0.001% max

0.0005% max

0.001% max

0.012% max

HDPE cans, IBC tank

Clear solution colorless

Conform to Standard

85.15%

0.0002%

0.0007%

0.0004%

0.0001%

0.000016%

0.0005%

0.0001%

0.0003%

0.002%

HDPE cans

*Storage:- Store under the roof in well closed bags/container. Do not expose to direct sunlight.*Storage:- Store under the roof in well closed bags/container. Do not expose to direct sunlight.

Note:- This paper is digitally signed.Note:- This paper is digitally signed.

*Shelf Life:- 3 years f rom Manufacture Date


