

Vinipul Chemicals Pvt. Ltd.

Taloja MIDC, Dist - Raigad, Maharashtra - 410208

PHOSPHORIC ACID

SPECIFICATION

Appearance	Clear solution colorless	Clear solution colorless
Identification	Conform to Standard	Conform to Standard
Purity	85 % min	85.15%
Content of Chlorine (Cl-)	0.0005% max	0.0002%
Content of Sulphate (SO4-2)	0.003% max	0.0007%
Content of Iron (Fe)	0.0005% max	0.0004%
Content of Heavy Metal (as Pb)	0.0001% max	0.0001%
Content of Arsenic (As)	0.0001% max	0.000016%
Content of Fluoride (F)	0.001% max	0.0005%
Content of Nitrates	0.0005% max	0.0001%
Volatile acids (as Acetic acid)	0.001% max	0.0003%
Content of H3PO3	0.012% max	0.002%
Packing	HDPE cans, IBC tank	HDPE cans

*Shelf Life:- 3 years from Manufacture Date

***Storage:-** Store under the roof in well closed bags/container. Do not expose to direct sunlight.

Note:- This paper is digitally signed.

+91 8080514577







contact@vinipulchemicals.com

www.vinipulchemicals.com